TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quantum NY, L.L.C.		104/29/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tenpenny Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	11054 Ventura Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 469	
City:	Studio City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91604	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3208823	MY-IN.COM
Registration Number:	3208824	MY-IN.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)937-2400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6179372418

Email: aanderson@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Anna Anderson c/o Cooley Godward Kronish

Address Line 1: 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: The Prudential Center, 46th Floor
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	310650-20000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna B. Anderson

TRADEMARK REEL: 003982 FRAME: 0171 3208823

OT 465 DO

900133378

Signature:	/Anna B. Anderson/
Date:	05/05/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Quantum to Tenpenny assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003982 FRAME: 0172

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, QUANTUM NY, L.L.C., a New York limited liability company having a principal place of business at 520 W. 48 Street #3B New York, New York 10036 USA (hereafter "Assignor"), has adopted and is using the trademark MY-IN.COM and owns rights in that trademark including both common law rights and U.S. Registration No. 3208823 for the trademark MY-IN.COM for use on the provision of website services in the entertainment industry in Class 35 and U.S. Registration No. 3208824 for the trademark MY-IN.COM for use on communication services in Class 38 (hereafter the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Tenpenny Group, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 11054 Ventura Blvd, Suite 469, Studio City, CA 91604 USA is desirous of acquiring the Marks together with the goodwill associated therewith;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in Registration Nos. 3208823 and 3208824 and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks.

Signed this 29th day of April 2009

RECORDED: 05/05/2009

ASSIGNOR:

QUANTUM NY, L.L.C.

Name/Zachary Lezberg

Title: President and CEO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003982 FRAME: 0173